## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AloStar Bank of Commerce		109/30/2013 1	Alabama banking corporation: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Distinctive Apparel, Inc.
Street Address:	42 Thomas Patten Drive
City:	Randolph
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02368
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1211131	CHADWICKS
Registration Number:	1255402	KATELYN COURT
Registration Number:	1649769	THE ORIGINAL OFF-PRICE FASHION CATALOG
Registration Number:	1647767	CASUAL LIVING
Registration Number:	1672908	CHADWICK'S OF BOSTON
Registration Number:	1750226	FADS
Registration Number:	2010503	REAL COMFORT
Registration Number:	1948523	CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	1989822	J.L. PLUM
Registration Number:	2082526	SUPER SLIMMER
Registration Number:	3450247	METROWORKS
Registration Number:	3350530	BOSTON DESIGN STUDIO
Registration Number:	3441951	CHADWICK'S FASHION POINTS
Registration Number:	3435679	METROBLUES TRADEMARK

REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0520

\$740.00 121

Registration Number:	3440408	METRO LIFT
Registration Number:	3778951	CASUAL LIVING
Registration Number:	3690506	CHADWICKS
Registration Number:	3736026	BA BOSTON APPAREL GROUP
Registration Number:	3851141	METROSTYLE VIP POINTS
Registration Number:	3846346	METRO SLIMMER
Registration Number:	3747989	BOSTON APPAREL GROUP
Registration Number:	2712159	CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	3146858	YOU ALWAYS GET MORE!
Registration Number:	3206844	IT'S A REAL STEAL
Registration Number:	3191808	CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	3266084	METROSTYLE
Registration Number:	3281155	WEAR2WORK
Registration Number:	3363860	cco
Registration Number:	2820510	METROSTYLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal -- PHR&D

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5146-21 DISTINCTIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harrison J. Roberts
Signature:	/HJR/
Date:	10/01/2013

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Transfer and Assigment (USE)#page1.tif source=Trademark Transfer and Assigment (USE)#page2.tif source=Trademark Transfer and Assigment (USE)#page3.tif source=Trademark Transfer and Assigment (USE)#page4.tif

source=Trademark Transfer and Assigment (USE)#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

September 30, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE**, a state banking institution incorporated or otherwise organized under the laws of the State of Alabama ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **DISTINCTIVE APPAREL INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 31, 2012, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), and recorded on November 2, 2012, on Reel No. 4893, Frame 0011, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE

("Assignor")

By: TWTE C Name: Tim VE By Title: Director

## SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CHADWICKS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1211131	9/28/82
KATELYN COURT	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1255402	10/25/83
THE ORIGINAL OFF- PRICE FASHION CATALOG	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1649769	7/2/91
CASUAL LIVING	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1647767	6/11/91
CHADWICK'S OF BOSTON	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1672908	1/21/92
FADS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1750226	2/2/93
REAL COMFORT	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2010503	10/22/96
CHADWICK'S	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1948523	1/16/96
J.L. PLUM	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1989822	7/30/96
SUPER SLIMMER	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2082526	7/22/97
METROWORKS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3450247	6/17/08
BOSTON DESIGN STUDIO	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3350530	12/4/07
CHADWICK'S FASHION POINTS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3441951	6/3/08
METROBLUES	United States Patent	3435679	5/27/08

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
	and Trademark Office		
METRO LIFT	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3440408	6/3/08
CASUAL LIVING	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3778951	4/20/10
CAHDWICKS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3690506	9/29/09
BA BOSTON APPAREL GROUP	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3736026	1/12/10
METROSTYLE VIP POINTS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3851141	9/21/10
METRO SLIMMER	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3846346	9/7/10
BOSTON APPAREL GROUP	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3747989	2/9/10
CHADWICK'S	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2712159	4/29/03
YOU ALWAYS GET MORE!	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3146858	9/19/06
IT'S A REAL STEAL	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3206844	2/6/07
CHADWICK'S	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3191808	1/2/07
METROSTYLE	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3266084	7/17/07
WEAR2WORK	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3281155	8/14/07
ссо	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3363860	1/1/08
METROSTYLE	United States Patent	2820510	3/2/04

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
	and Trademark Office		

**RECORDED: 10/01/2013**